Mallory Capacitors
Cat. No.
Cap
µF
Max ESR
Ohms
@120Hz
25˚C

(µF)
Max ESR
Ohms
@120Hz
25˚C
Max
Ripple mA
@120Hz
85˚C
D × L
(mm)
Net
Price
16 VDC
l LP472M016A1P3 4700 0.141 1.200 22 × 25 $2.34
l LP123M016E3P3 12000 0.055 2.380 30 × 30 2.92
l LP153M016H3P3 15000 0.046 3.000 35 × 30 4.46
l LP223M016E7P3 22000 0.030 3.530 30 × 40 6.49
l LP333M016H9P3 33000 0.020 5.000 35 × 50 6.49
25 VDC
l LP332M025A1P3 3300 0.151 1.160 22 × 25 1.77
l LP332M025C1P3 3300 0.150 1.143 25 × 25 1.77
l LP562M025E1P3 5600 0.090 1.857 30 × 25 2.94
l LP682M025C5P3 6800 0.073 1.940 25 × 35 2.97
l LP103M025H3P3 10000 0.050 3.333 35 × 30 4.02
l LP153M025E7P3 15000 0.033 3.360 30 × 40 5.56
l LP223M025H9P3 22000 0.023 4.857 35 × 50 6.98
35 VDC
l LP182M035A1P3 1800 0.188 1.040 22 × 25 2.59
l LP272M035C1P3 2700 0.155 1.257 25 × 25 3.44
l LP392M035E1P3 3900 0.108 1.571 30 × 25 2.82
l LP562M035E3P3 5600 0.074 2.050 30 × 30 3.89
l LP682M035E5P3 6800 0.060 2.286 30 × 35 3.72
l LP822M035H3P3 8200 0.051 2.690 35 × 30 3.62
l LP103M035E7P3 10000 0.041 3.000 30 × 40 6.56
l LP123M035H7P3 12000 0.035 3.590 35 × 40 5.79
l LP153M035H9P3 15000 0.028 4.000 35 × 50 8.28
50 VDC
l LP122M050A1P3 1200 0.280 0.860 22 × 25 1.42
l LP152M050A1P3 1500 0.225 0.983 22 × 25 1.97
l LP222M050A5P3 2200 0.151 1.330 25 × 35 2.94
l LP332M050C5P3 3300 0.101 1.710 25 × 35 3.19
l LP332M050E3P3 3300 0.101 1.760 30 × 30 3.42
l LP472M050H3P3 4700 0.071 2.270 35 × 30 4.02
l LP682M050E9P3 6800 0.049 3.160 30 × 50 6.34
l LP822M050H9P3 8200 0.040 3.429 35 × 50 7.33
63 VDC
l LP122M063C1P3 1200 0.210 0.990 22 × 25 1.97
l LP182M063A7P3 1800 0.138 1.340 22 × 40 3.69
l LP222M063E3P3 2200 0.113 1.550 30 × 30 3.24
l LP332M063H3P3 3300 0.076 1.200 35 × 30 7.73
l LP472M063E9P3 4700 0.053 2.840 30 × 50 5.86
l LP682M063H9P3 6800 0.037 3.360 35 × 40 10.38
100 VDC
l LP222M100H7P3 2200 0.113 2.030 35 × 40 6.04
l LP272M100H7P3 2700 0.092 2.320 35 × 40 9.28
200 VDC
l LP151M200C1P3 150 1.650 0.509 25 × 25 2.17
l LP471M200H3P3 470 0.540 1.143 35 × 30 4.06
l LP102M200H9P3 1000 0.250 2.114 35 × 50 7.81
250 VDC
l LP101M250A1P3 100 2.500 0.410 22 × 25 2.94
l LP221M250E1P3 220 1.130 0.710 30 × 25 3.09
l LP471M250E7P3 470 0.530 1.260 30 × 40 5.56
TYPE LPX RADIAL SNAP-IN CAP ACITORS
85˚C - High voltage general purpose. High capacitance. Ideal for input filter in
SMPS. SPECIFICATIONS: Operating temperature: –40˚C to +85˚C. Voltage

(µF)
Dim (mm)
Max
ESR
Ohms
120Hz
+35˚C
Max
Ripple
A
120Hz
85˚C
Net Price Each
D L 1-9 10-Up
16 VDC
l 380LQ123M016H012 12000 22 25 0.069 4.520 $2.42 $2.22
25VDC
l 380LQ822M025H012 8200 22 25 0.081 3.570 2.65 2.43
l 380LQ153M025H032 15000 22 35 0.044 4.630 3.77 3.46
l 380LQ223M025H452 22000 22 45 0.030 6.100 4.61 4.22
35 VDC
l 380LQ562M035H012 5600 22 25 0.104 3.360 2.51 2.30
l 380LQ153M035H452 15000 22 45 0.039 5.570 4.67 4.28
50 VDC
l 380LQ332M050H012 3300 22 25 0.151 2.730 2.51 2.30
l 380LQ472M050H022 4700 22 30 0.106 3.030 2.87 2.63
l 380LQ822M050J032 8200 25 35 0.061 4.410 4.43 4.06
l 380LQ183M050K452 18000 30 45 0.028 6.940 8.65 7.93
63 VDC
l 380LQ222M063H012 2200 22 25 0.188 2.520 2.42 2.22
l 380LQ392M063H032 3900 22 35 0.106 4.440 3.08 2.83
l 380LQ682M063J452 6800 25 45 0.061 5.840 4.67 4.28
l 380LQ123M063K452 12000 30 45 0.035 7.150 8.14 7.46
80 VDC
l 380LQ332M080J032 3300 25 35 0.100 3.210 3.71 3.40
100 VDC
l 380LQ562M100A042 5600 35 40 0.059 5.750 9.07 8.31
200 VDC
l 380LQ471M200H022 470 22 30 0.423 1.850 3.26 2.99
l 380LQ561M200J012 560 25 25 0.355 2.430 3.83 3.51
l 380LQ102M200J032 1000 25 35 0.199 3.250 4.91 4.50
l 380LQ152M200K032 1500 30 35 0.144 3.870 7.12 6.53
l 380LQ272M200A052 2700 35 50 0.086 5.450 12.15 11.14
250 VDC
l 380LQ561M250H042 560 22 40 0.355 2.250 4.40 4.03
l 380LQ102M250J452 1000 25 45 0.199 3.320 7.12 6.53
350 VDC
l 380LQ681M350A032 680 35 35 0.293 2.960 10.71 9.82
400 VDC
l 380LQ221M400J022 220 25 30 0.904 1.490 4.49 4.12
l 380LQ331M400K022 330 30 30 0.603 1.900 6.17 5.65
l 380LQ561M400A032 560 35 35 0.355 2.690 9.25 8.48
l 380LQ821M400A052 820 35 50 0.243 3250 12.84 11.77
450 VDC
l 380LQ121M450H022 120 22 30 1.656 1.040 3.71 3.40
l 380LQ221M450K022 220 30 30 0.904 1.550 5.75 5.27
l 380LQ391M450K042 390 30 40 0.510 2.240 9.64 8.83
l 380LQ471M450A042 470 35 40 0.423 2.530 11.31 10.37
l 380LQ561M450A452 560 35 45 0.355 2.820 12.84 11.77
TYPE 381LQ, 105˚C COMPACT, HIGH-RIPPLE
SNAP-IN CAPACITORS
Type 381LQ is an average 23% smaller and more than 5 mm shorter than type
381LX. This is achieved with a new can-closure method that permits installing

(µF)
Dim (mm)
Max
ESR
Ohms
120Hz
+25˚C
Max
Ripple
A
120Hz
105˚C
Net Price Each
D L 1-9 10-Up
16 VDC
l 381LQ223M016H452 22000 22 45 0.034 3.800 $4.07 $3.73
25 VDC
l 381LQ682M025H012 6800 22 25 0.085 2.400 2.64 2.42
l 381LQ123M025J022 12000 25 30 0.048 3.200 3.71 3.40
l 381LQ273M025A032 27000 35 35 0.021 4.800 7.15 6.56
l 381LQ333M025K452 33000 30 45 0.018 5.500 8.26 7.57
35 VDC
l 381LQ472M035H012 4700 22 25 0.106 2.200 2.64 2.42
l 381LQ562M035H022 56000 22 30 0.089 2.400 2.87 2.63
l 381LQ682M035H032 6800 22 35 0.073 2.600 3.11 2.85
l 381LQ822M035H042 8200 22 40 0.061 2.900 3.59 3.29
l 381LQ103M035H452 10000 22 45 0.050 3.200 4.07 3.73
l 381LQ333M035A052 33000 35 50 0.015 5.900 11.34 10.40
50 VDC
l 381LQ682M050K022 6800 30 30 0.061 3.300 4.46 4.09
l 381LQ822M050K032 8200 30 35 0.051 3.600 5.03 4.61
63 VDC
l 381LQ222M063H012 2200 22 25 0.151 2.000 2.76 2.53
l 381LQ272M063H022 2700 22 30 0.123 2.200 2.86 2.62
l 381LQ472M063J032 4700 25 35 0.071 3.000 4.49 4.12
l 381LQ562M063K022 56000 30 30 0.059 3.300 5.36 4.91
l 381LQ103M063K452 10000 30 45 0.033 4.400 8.35 7.66
80 VDC
l 381LQ392M080K032 3900 30 35 0.072 3.000 5.69 5.21
100 VDC
l 381LQ222M100J042 2200 25 40 0.113 2.600 5.12 4.69
l 381LQ222M100K022 2200 30 30 0.113 2.600 5.63 5.16
160 VDC
l 381LQ222M160K452 2200 30 45 0.090 2.900 9.04 8.29
200 VDC
l 381LQ681M200J022 680 25 30 0.293 1.750 4.25 3.90
l 381LQ122M200A022 1200 35 30 0.180 2.650 7.54 6.91
l 381LQ182M200A042 1800 35 40 0.129 3.080 10.92 10.01
l 381LQ222M200K052 2200 30 50 0.090 3.480 11.70 10.73
250 VDC
l 381LQ331M250H022 330 22 30 0.502 1.200 3.59 3.29
l 381LQ391M250H032 3900 22 35 0.425 1.300 4.07 3.73
l 381LQ471M250J022 470 25 30 0.353 1.400 4.79 4.39
l 381LQ561M250J032 560 25 35 0.296 1.500 5.15 4.72
l 381LQ681M250K022 680 30 30 0.244 1.700 5.72 5.24
l 381LQ102M250K042 1000 30 40 0.166 2.200 7.66 7.02
315 VDC
l 381LQ331M315J032 330 25 35 0.502 1.200 5.09 4.66
l 381LQ331M315K012 330 30 25 0.502 1.200 5.33 4.88
350 VDC
l 381LQ221M350H032 220 22 35 0.754 1.000 3.92 3.59
l 381LQ331M350J042 330 25 40 0.502 1.200 5.54 5.08
Contin ued on ne xt pa ge....
115PARTS INDICATED WITH A LEAF lARE CONSIDERED RoHS JULY 2006 COMPLIANT
BASED ON THE MANUFACTURER’S CONFIRMATION AT THE TIME OF PUBLISHING.
PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE, APPLICABLE T AXES NOT INCLUDED

KCD
KHC
120 PARTS INDICATED WITH A LEAF lARE CONSIDERED RoHS JULY 2006 COMPLIANT
BASED ON THE MANUFACTURER’S CONFIRMATION AT THE TIME OF PUBLISHING.
PRICES SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE, APPLICABLE T AXES NOT INCLUDED
Cat. No.
WV
(DC)
Cap
(µF)
EIA
Case
Size
Max Ripple (A rms)
10KHz-1MHz, 125˚C Net Price
KHC250E225Z31R0T00 25 2.2 1206 0.3 $1.47
KHC250E475Z32R0T00 25 4.7 1210 0.5 2.65
KHC250E106Z43R0T00 25 10 1812 1.0 5.24
KHC250E226Z55R0T00 25 22 2220 1.5 8.18
KHC500E106Z55R0T00 50 10 2220 1.5 6.52
KHC500E226Z76R0T00 50 22 3025 2.0 11.27
Cat. No.
WV
(DC)
Cap
(µF)
Max Ripple (A rms)
10KHz-1MHz, 125˚C Net Price
KCD250E225M43A0B00 25 2.2 0.8 $1.52
KCD250E475M55A0B00 25 4.7 1.0 3.04
KCD250E106M76A0B00 25 10.0 1.5 5.19
KCD500E225M55A0B00 50 2.2 1.0 2.40
KCD500E475M76A0B00 50 4.7 1.5 4.12
KCD500E106M80A0B00 50 10.0 2.0 8.38
ESMH AND EKMH SERIES SNAP-IN MOUNT ALUMINUM
ELECTROLYTIC CAPACITORS
The very high CV values and ripple current capabilities make these capacitors
ideal for use in power supply filter circuits. These capacitors are non-solvent

mm
L
mm
Max
ESR
Ohms
120Hz
+20˚C
Max
Ripple
mA
120Hz
85˚C
Net
Price
l ESMH350VSN153MA35T 35 15000 35 35 0.028 5.01 $6.89
l ESMH500VSN472MR25T 50 4700 30 25 0.071 2.81 5.05
l ESMH500VSN103MA35T 50 10000 35 35 0.033 4.92 7.05
l ESMH630VSN682MR40T 63 6800 30 40 0.037 4.27 4.99
l ESMH630VSN103MR50T 63 10000 30 50 0.025 5.49 8.73
l ESMH800VSN392MR35T 80 3900 30 35 0.064 3.57 4.83
l ESMH800VSN472MA30T 80 4700 35 30 0.053 4.09 6.76
l ESMH800VSN103MA50T 80 10000 35 50 0.025 6.63 10.60
l ESMH201VSN102MR40T 200 1000 30 40 0.166 2.95 5.49
l ESMH251VSN471MQ35T 250 470 25.4 35 0.353 1.86 4.21
l ESMH451VSN471MA50T 450 470 35 50 0.529 2.53 9.04
l EKMH500VSN472MQ35T 50 4700 25.4 35 0.071 2.39 3.09
l EKMH201VSN271MP25T 200 270 22 25 0.614 0.87 2.59
l EKMH201VSN331MP30T 200 330 22 30 0.502 1.2 2.90
l EKMH201VSN471MQ30T 200 470 25.4 30 0.353 1.41 3.59
l EKMH201VSN681MQ40T 200 680 25.4 40 0.244 1.74 4.49
l EKMH251VSN181MP25T 250 180 22 25 0.921 0.78 2.65
l EKMH251VSN221MP30T 250 220 22 30 0.753 0.95 2.77
l EKMH251VSN471MR30T 250 470 30 30 0.353 1.57 4.61
l EKMH251VSN471MQ40T 250 470 25.4 40 0.353 1.57 4.36
l EKMH251VSN681MQ50T 250 680 25.4 50 0.244 1.84 5.64
l EKMH401VSN331MR45T 400 330 30 45 0.753 1.39 7.73
l EKMH401VSN471MA45T 400 470 35 45 0.529 1.74 11.97
l EKMH451VSN101MQ30T 450 100 25.4 30 2.486 0.57 4.27
l EKMH451VSN331MR50T 450 330 30 50 0.753 1.38 10.88
l EKMH451VSN471MA50T 450 470 35 50 0.529 1.72 9.01
Vishay Capacitors
MANU
CODE
353